# OP \$65,00 238044

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sharyn Read		04/12/2010	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Scott Jordan	
Doing Business As:	DBA EMU GOLD	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 831	
City:	Penryn	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95663	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2380441	EMU GOLD
Registration Number:	3221840	EMU GOLD

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (541)686-0776

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (541)686-4355

Email: hre22@qwestoffice.net
Correspondent Name: Robert E. Howard
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10345

Address Line 4: Eugene, OREGON 97440-2345

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert E. Howard
Signature:	/Robert E. Howard/
Date:	04/21/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004189 FRAME: 0799

900160166

Total Attachments: 1 source=EMU GOLD Assignment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004189 FRAME: 0800** 

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Sharyn Read, an individual residing at 97 Otter Drive, Florence, Oregon 97439, adopted and used in her business the trademark "EMU GOLD" for use in the manufacture of pharmaceuticals and cosmetics, IN Class 3, which said mark was registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,380,441; and adopted and used in her business the trademark "EMU GOLD" for use with dietary supplements, IN Class 5, which said mark was registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 3,221,840;

Whereas Scott Jordan, dba EMU GOLD having an address of P.O. Box 831, Penryn, California 95663 has purchased all of the EMU GOLD business of Sharyn Read including the said EMU GOLD trademarks and registrations, and is desirous of formalizing, and recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, his ownership of said trademarks and said registrations thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Sharyn Read does hereby assign unto the said Scott Jordan, dba EMU GOLD, all of her right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and said Registration No.'s 2,380,441 and 3,221,840.

SHARYN READ

Sharvn Read

STATE OF OREGON ) ss.

COUNTY OF LANE

RECORDED: 04/21/2010

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 12 day of APVI

, 2010.

Notary Public

LAURA MICHELLE RAMIREZ
Notary Public - Arizona
Pima County
My Commission Expires
August 16, 2013

My commission expires: Hug 14, 2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 004189 FRAME: 0801